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Out on The Twig

Shewmake and Dickinson win EBON’TE)

Firecracker events!

Randy Shew-
make got his strike
ball working in the
50-59 division and
came from the

loser’s bracket to de-

feat Donald Robin-
son twice and win

his first SASBA

tournament. On the

Super Senior side,

Gary Dickinson was
the winner’s bracket

survivor, but lost
the first match to
loser’s bracket sur-

vivor Les Burnham.

Then Gary fell be-
hind in the title
match, losing the
first game by 14

—
T e —

Jim’s Notes

Matt Stewart and
Bob Dalton had
MMs. MM didn’t
have one. CP did
have a CP.
Gordon swept
Cupcake on Sat-
urday. Russ

-

pins. But, Gary
looked like the su-
perstar he is and
rolled a 279 in the
second game to
overtake Les and
win his 25th
SASBA title.

Doc Dough-
erty got 3rd and
Ricky Siegfried got
4th in the 50-59 di-
vision and David
Rountree and
Avery LeBlanc
were 3rd and 4th
respectively in the
60 & over division.

Caples and Doc
Dougherty made
their first finals.
D.L. was first
out...again. Greg
got a check. Max
just missed.

Thanks to Jim El-
1isha and crew for
being gracious
hosts. Award
scores were nu-
merous and the
shot held up well.

Our next tourna-
ment is the
50/60/67 trio 1n
OKC. Call us if
you want to bowl.
Two weeks later,
we’ll be in Fort
Worth at Cityview
for the non-
champs tourna-
ment.
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Friday

Sweeper Results

1. Blane Adkins 536
2. Bryce Ellison 516
3. Ricky Siegfried 515
4. Doug Hayes 502
5. Tom Hay 500
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JuLy 10-11, 2010
OVER 67/0VER 60/0VER 50 TRIO
LIMITED TO FIRST 32 TEAMS
HOLIDAY LANES
44 SE 447H ST, OKLAHOMA CITY, OK
PH: 405-634-2451
HOSTED BY: JERRY AND KATHY BEAVERS

$2250 ADDED MONEY ENTRY FEE: $570/TEAM

USBC CERTIFIED NAME SHIRTS REQUIRED
FRIDAY 2 GAME SWEEPERS $20

TIMES: EVERY HOUR STARTING @ 12 NOON
LAST SWEEPER @ 5PM NO FINALS

6 GAMES ON SATURDAY/6 GAMES ON SUNDAY
TOP 5 TEAMS MAKE STAIRSTEP FINALS
MEETING AT 9:00 AM SATURDAY
BowL AT 9:30 SATURDAY AND 8:45 SUNDAY

HOST HOTEL
CLARION HOTEL
737 S. MERIDIAN AND 1-40
OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73108
PH: 405-942-8511
$59 + TAX

Out on The Twig

JuLy 24-25, 2010
NON-CHAMPIONS TOURNAMENT

CITYVIEW LANES
6601 OAKMONT BLVD., FT. WORTH, TX 76132
PH: 817-346-0444
HOSTED BY: BILL BLACKERBY

$2250 ADDED MONEY ENTRY FEE: $180/EACH
USBC CERTIFIED NAME SHIRTS REQUIRED
FRIDAY 2 GAME SWEEPERS $20

TIMES: EVERY HOUR STARTING @ 12 NOON
LAST SWEEPER @ 5PM NO FINALS

MEETING AT 8:00 AM SATURDAY
“A” SQUAD BOWLS AT 8:45 AM
“B” SQUAD BOWLS AFTER REOILING

HOST HOTEL
RADISSON HOTEL
100 ALTAMESA BLVD, FT. WORTH, TX
PH: 817-293 3088
$79 (MENTION SASBA)

@

NOTES: The Over 70/0Over 60 Doubles has been moved
to Cowtown Bowling Center—same date.

The Labor Day Blowout format in OKC will be sepa-
rate 5 game singles tournaments on Saturday for Mem-
bers and guests, and a regular Member/Guest Doubles
tournament on Sunday and Monday.
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SASBA Tournament Entry Form

TOURNAMENT:

NAME:

SASBA
Jim King—

ADDRESS:

2321 E. Common St #200
New Braunfels, TX 78130

CITY:

ph:  210-867-9582

2010 SASBA SCHEDULE

(Subject to change)

Out on The Twig

*denotes changes or corrections

DATE CENTER CITY TYPE
July 10-11, 2010 Holiday Lanes Oklahoma, City, OK Over 67/ Over 60/ Over 50 Trio
July 24-25, 2010 Cityview Ft. Worth, TX Non-champs singles
July 31-Aug 1, 2010 Copperfield Houston, TX Singles
Aug 7-8, 2010 Diamond Lanes Odessa, TX Over 60/Over 50/Guest Trio
Aug 21-22, 2010 300 Bowl Conroe, TX Singles

Aug 28-29, 2010

All Star Lanes

Shreveport, LA

Claude Thomas MemorialSingles

Sept 4-5, 2010

Holiday Lanes

Oklahoma City, OK

Labor Day Blowout

Sept 18-19, 2010

All Star Lanes

Shreveport, LA

Member/Guest Doubles

Sept 25-26, 2010 Cowtown Bowling Center Ft. Worth, TX Over 70/Over 60 Doubles
Oct 2-3, 2010 AMF Euless Euless, TX Annual Championship
Oct 16-17, 2010 QOil Bowl Longview, TX Member/Guest Doubles
Nov 6-7, 2010 Plano Super Bowl Plano, TX 4-person mixed Tournament
Nov 13-14, 2010 Del Mar Lanes Houston, TX Singles

Dec 4-5, 2010 Cityview Ft. Worth, TX Age Bracket Tourney
Dec 18-19, 2010 Plano Super Bowl Plano, TX Annual Team Tournament

SASBA SOUTH CENTRAL
Doug Hayes—South Central Director
706 Mt. Vernon Dr.
Clarksville, TN 37043
931-645-2751 cell: 931-216-6789
Email: pdhazel951@yahoo.com

2010 SASBA (SOUTH CENTRAL) SCHEDULE *denotes changes

DATE CENTER CITY TYPE
JUL 17-18 Rebel Lanes Tupelo, MS Singles
Aug 14-15 Savannah Bowing Ctr Savannah, TN M/G Dbls
Aug 21-22 Thunder Alley Dickson, TN Singles
Sep 11-12 Funquest Collierville, TN M/G Doubles
Oct 2-3 Rebel Lanes Tupelo, MS M/G Doubles
Oct 23-24 Paris Family Ent. Center Paris, TX Singles
Nov 20-21 Pinnacle Ent Ctr Clarksville, TN Annual Ch.




SASBA 2008 Ebonite Firecracker
Plano Super Bowl
July 2-5, 2010

SUPER SENIOR DIVISION

FINAL STANDINGS

Member

GARY DICKINSON

Les Burnham
David Rountree
Avery LeBlanc

5-6 Roger West
5-6 Charlie Hufford
7-8 John Woessner
7-8 Bryce Ellison
9-12 Jim King

Randy Summers

Steve Ray
Gene Rivers

13-16 Jesse Jackson

Final

TJ Johnson
Butch Calvert
Jerry Beavers

Qualifying Results

Bowler
1 T J Johnson
2 Jerry Beavers
3 Bryce Ellison
4 Butch Calvert
5 John Woessner
6 Randy Summers
7 Jesse Jackson
8 Jim King
9 Gary Dickinson
10 David Rountree
11 Roger West
12 Gene Rivers
13 Avery LeBlanc
Les Burnham
15 Charlie Hufford
16 Steve Ray
17 C.J. Johnson
18 Ron Leverich
19 Sam Magill
20 Al Denton
Ernest Ross
22 Mike Lynch
23 Gary Janson
24 Colin Kyle
25 Steve McBride
26 Boyce Lewis
27 Tom Hay
28 Maury Newman
29 Frank Oliver
30 Victor Norton

31 Bruce Michaelson

32 Fred Barnes
33 Leon Aragon

Hometown
Edmond, OK
Irving, TX
Houston, TX
Plano, TX
Brentwood, TN
Oxford, MS

Horseshoe Bay, TX

Temple, TX

New Braunfels, TX
Ventress, LA
Plano, TX

San Antonio, TX
Calera, OK
Houston, TX
Flower Mound, TX
OKC, OK

PIM
678
619
594
544
543
524
522
490
488
469
460
444
441
441
438
426
421
405
402
393
393
382
377
373
356
354
343
327
321
308
279
278
273

EBONITE

Earnings
$1,400.00
$1,000.00

$750.00
$600.00
$500.00
$500.00
$450.00
$450.00
$400.00
$400.00
$400.00
$400.00
$300.00
$300.00
$300.00
$300.00

Earnings

$260.00
$255.00
$250.00
$244.50
$244.50
$243.00
$242.00
$241.00
$240.00
$239.00
$238.00
$237.00
$236.00
$235.00
$234.00
$233.00
$232.00

>

Bowler

34 Thurman Thomas

35 Leon Schon
36 Jim Slaughter
37 Gary Pfeil

38 Richard Martin
39 Roy Chesbro
40 Tom Wolf

41 Tom King

42 Pat Currie

43 Mike Monticue
44 Paul Pender
45 Tip Bullock

46 Dewayne Thompson

47 Gary Woodard
48 John Wukasch
49 John Precourt
50 Danny Wood
51 Norm Richardson
52 Milton Smith
53 Dudley Seals
54 John Martin
55 Norm Clark
56 Marshall Medlin
57 Charlie Pickett
58 Charlie Pipes
59 Billy Ketner

60 Jim Redlinger
61 Matt Stewart
62 Leo Markwardt
63 0O.D. Wingard
64 Jim Paine

65 Dale Patterson
66 Carl Hensley
67 Dick Pfeil

PIM
268
261
250
231
230
225
218
215
186
168
159
156
153
147
144
101



SASBA 2008 Ebonite Firecracker

Plano Super Bowl
July 2-5, 2010

SENIOR DIVISION
FINAL STANDINGS

Member

1 RANDY SHEWMAKE
2 Donald Robinson

3 Doc Dougherty
4 Ricky Siegfried
5-6 Paul McCordic
5-6 Phil Kepner
7-8 Russ Caples
7-8 Mark Williams
9-12 Ron Benz
Rick Minier
Rick Lawrence
Joe Lecroy
13-1¢ Tim Miller
Luis Gregorich
Gordon Stuntz
Tam Wasson

Final Qualifying Results

Bowler

1 Joe Lecroy

2 Mark Williams
3 Tam Wasson
4 Phil Kepner

5 Luis Gregorich
6 Rick Minier

7 Doc Dougherty
8 Ricky Siegfried
9 Tim Miller

10 Gordon Stuntz

11 Randy Shewmake

12 Donald Robinson
13 Rick Lawrence
14 Paul McCordic
15 Ron Benz

16 Russ Caples

17 Dennis Moody
18 Dean Jones

19 Everett Davis

20 Joe Binder

21 Jim Stephens

22 John Reichert
23 Blane Adkins

24 Greg Staton

25 Merv Parrish

26 Max Gross

27 Robbie Kauffman

Hometown

Ft. Worth, TX
Houston, TX
Edmond, OK
Slidell, LA
Sugarland, TX
McKinney, TX
Denton, TX
Beaumont, TX
Spring Branch, TX
Houston, TX

W axahachie,, TX
Bedford, TX
Irving, TX

Dallas, TX

Baton Rouge, LA
Murphy,, TX

PIM
797
787
748
702
637
616
586
568
548
546
536
506
503
482
470
432
414
404
392
387
383
369
348
342
336
334
333

EBONITE >

Earnings
$1,300.00
$900.00
$700.00
$600.00
$500.00
$500.00
$450.00
$450.00
$400.00
$400.00
$400.00
$400.00
$300.00
$300.00
$300.00
$300.00

Earnings

$260.00
$255.00
$250.00
$245.00
$244.00
$243.00
$242.00
$241.00
$240.00

Bowler
28 Rod Fessler
29 Robert Dunaway
30 Doug Hayes
31 Delery Matherne
32 Rob Pohiman
33 Fred Martens
34 Casey Park
35 Ron Boroff
36 Phil Gessner
37 Bob Troutt
38 Lisa Wasson
39 Rudy Garcia
40 Glen Nakagawa
41 Bob Schille
42 Shawn Rasti
43 Steve Sherrell
44 Mike Garcia
45 Gary Palmer
46 Thomas Jacobsen
47 M J Janek
48 Bob Dalton
49 Van Maryland
50 Dave Person
51 Perry Powell

P/M

320

295
261
251
249
246
245
243
239
228
225

215
180
178
170
162
140
112
112
57
27






